

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2010

The Executive Director
Godawari Marathwada Irrigation
Development Corporation
Aurangabad

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/s Agrawal and Hawale
Government Contractor, 115-A,
Nagpur-440010 through its
partners:
Shridhar Shankar Hawale & anr

..RESPONDENTS

Mr B.R. Surwase, Advocate for appellant;
Mr R.R. Chandak, Advocate for respondents

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 8th SEPTEMBER, 2017

ORAL ORDER :

Heard learned respective Counsel.

2. **Admit.**

3. Learned Counsel waives service of notice
for respondents.

(2)

4. The appellant to file paper book within six months from today, failing which, the matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(**NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**)

Tupe