



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2010

The Executive Director Godawari Marathwada Irrigation Development
Corporation Aurangabad

VERSUS

M/s Agrawal And Hawale And Ors

Mr. B. R. Surwase, Advocate for appellant

Mr. B. A. Shinde h/f Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1
& 2

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 31st January, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks accommodation.

Time is granted but as a last chance.

2. Stand over to 21.02.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj