



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2010

THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AURANGABAD

**VERSUS**

M/S AGRAWAL AND HAWALE AND ORS

.....

Mr. B. R. Surwase, Advocate for the appellant

Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya h/f Mr. S. S. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 is unable to work out the matter for non availability of the copy of paper book.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to provide the same before the next date of hearing.
3. Stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**(R. M. JOSHI, J.)**

ssp