



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2010

The Executive Director
Godawari Marathwada Irrigation
Development Corporation AurangabadAppellant

VERSUS

M/s Agrawal And Hawale & othersRespondents

.....

Mr. B. R. Surwase, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, Advocate holding for Mr. R. P. Chandak, Advocate
for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for both sides are heard substantially. It is pointed out to this Court that the Hon'ble Supreme Court has heard reference on the point as to whether the entire award needs to be set aside or modification is permissible in law.
2. In view of this, learned counsel request deferring of hearing of this appeal.
3. At their request, stand over to 02.04.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge