

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2010

The Executive Director Godawari Marathwada Irrigation
Development Corporation Aurangabad

VERSUS

M/s Agrawal And Hawale And Ors

- Mr. B. R. Surwase, Advocate for the Petitioner
- Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya h/f Mr. R. R. Chandak, Advocate
for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J

DATE : APRIL 02, 2025

PER COURT :

1. During the course of hearing, learned Counsel for the Petitioner informs this Court that the reference is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court with regard to whether the award can be modified or will have to be accepted or set aside in entirety. In view of this, he seeks deferring of hearing in this case.

2. Hearing is deferred. Treated as part heard.

3. Stand over to 23.04.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)