



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2010

THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AURANGABAD
VERSUS
M/S AGRAWAL AND HAWALE AND ORS

Mr. B. R. Surwase, Advocate for the appellant

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Hearing of this appeal was deferred for the reason that there is a reference pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court with regard to the powers of the Court to modify the award or to set aside in its entirety.
2. Since reference is not decided yet, stand over to 10th June, 2025 in the same category.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp