



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2010

The Executive Director Godawari Marathwada Irrigation Development  
Corporation Aurangabad

... Appellant

**Versus**

M/s Agrawal and Hawale and Ors

... Respondents

...

- Mr. Surwase B.r., Advocate for Appellant
- Mr. R. R. Chandak, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, AGP for Respondents

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.  
DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025

**ORDER :**

1. Part heard.
2. Stand over to 17.06.2025.
3. *Interim* relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI]  
JUDGE