



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2010

The Executive Director Godawari Marathwada Irrigation Development
Corporation Aurangabad

VERSUS

M/s Agrawal And Hawale And Ors

...

Mr. B. R. Surwase, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. V. M. Lomte h/f Mr. R. R. Chandak, Advocate for Respondent No. 1

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

PC :

1. The learned Counsel for the Appellant has filed written submissions on record. The same is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.

2. The learned Counsel for Respondent to file written submissions before next date of hearing.

3. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

usm